Regulations, we wish to inform that the shareholders have approved the alteration in 
Memorandum of Association (MOA) of the Company, by passing a special resolution thereby 
substituting the existing clause V of the MOA with the following:

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten crores 
and fifty lacs only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One crore) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten 
only) each and 50,000 (Fifty thousand) Redeemable Cumulative Preference shares of 
Rs.100/- (Rupees one hundred) each with the rights, privileges and condition attaching